80087

80095

80250

80365

80500

80280

80088

80098

80250

80366

86608

80283



গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ এডিশনাল ইন্সপেক্টর জেনারেলের কার্যালয় সিআইডি, ঢাকা

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং-০৩/২০১০-১১খ্রিঃ

নিম্নলিখিত শর্ত সাপেক্ষে সিআইডি, বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ, ঢাকার রেশন ষ্টোরে ২০১০-২০১১খ্রিঃ অর্থ সালের তৃতীয় কোয়ার্টার (জানুয়ারি, ফেব্রুয়ারি, মার্চ/২০১১খ্রিঃ) এর জন্য মণ্ডর ডাল, সয়াবিন তৈল ও জ্বালানি কাঠ ক্রয়, গম পেষাই করা, রেশন সামগ্রী পরিবহন কাজ ও কুলি নিয়োগ এবং চট/প্লাষ্টিকের বস্তা নিলামে বিক্রয় এর নিমিত্তে সীলমোহরকৃত খামে প্রয়োজনীয় যোগ্যতাসম্পন্ন দরদাতাগণের নিকট হইতে দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাইতেছে ঃ সিআইডি বাংলাদেশ পলিশ ঢাকা

071	সংগ্রাহক সংস্থার নাম		8	126	মাহাড, বাংলাদেশ পু	ালশ, ঢাকা।		
०२।	অর্থের উৎস		8	জিওবি।				
001	দরপত্র প্যাকেজ নম্বর		8	০৩/২০১০-২০১১খ্রিঃ অর্থ সাল।				
08			8	স্মারক নং-প্রশাসন/জিএ/৭৪-০৫/৯২৭৩(৩)				
			100		ং- ২৪/১১/২০১০খ্রিঃ			
061	দরপত্র আইটেমের নাম		8 ((ক) মণ্ডর ডাল, সয়াবিন তৈল ও জ্বালানি কাঠ ক্রয়, গম পেষাই			
					করা, কুলি নিয়োগ ও রেশন সামগ্রী পরিবহন কাজ (খ)			
					/প্লাষ্টিকের বস্তা নিলা			
०७।	সংগ্রহের	পদ্ধতি	0	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি।				
091	দরপত্রদাতার যোগ্যতা		0	সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজের পূর্ব অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন প্রকৃত ব্যবসায়ী/				
			2	আমদানিকারক/সরবরাহকারী/মিল মালিক/ঠিকাদারী/ক্রয়কারী				
			2	প্রতি	প্রতিষ্ঠানসমূহের হালনাগাদ নবায়নকৃত ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, আয়কর, ভ্যাট রেজিষ্ট্রেশন সার্টিফিকেট, নাগরিকত্বের সনদ, ব্যাংক সলভেন্সি সার্টিফিকেট ও রেশন সামগ্রী সরবরাহের অভিজ্ঞতার সনদপত্র থাকতে হবে।			
				ভ্যা				
				সল				
				সন				
061	কার্য সম্প	পাদনের সময়	ঃ ক		কার্যাদেশ প্রদানের তারিখ হইতে ১০ (দশ) দিন/রেশন ষ্টোরের			
	late and	TARREST TO SECTION OF THE SECTION OF			ইদা মোতাবেক।			
160	(ক) ক্রয়	। করা হবে এমন আইটেমের বিব	রণ, তফ	সিল/	/দলিলের মূল্য ও জা	মানত ঃ	~	
	ক্রমিক	মালামালের বিবরণ			পরিমাণ	সিডিউলের মূল্য	জামানতের	
	নং	4343	124-01 - 127-127			573	পরিমাণ	
	١.	মতর ডাল (উন্নতমানের, সিআইডি,		৳,	চব্বিশ মেঃ টন	পাঁচশত টাকা	পঞ্চাশ হাজার টাকা	
		রেশন স্টোরে সংরক্ষিত	নমুনা					
		অনুযায়ী/সমমানের)			,	10 Annual Control of the Control of	2 62 mer -	
	₹.	সয়াবিন তৈল (৮/২ লিঃ প্লাষ্টিক ক্যান,			একুশ মেঃ টন	পাঁচশত টাকা	পঁয়তাল্লিশ	
		উন্নত্মান/সিআইডি ুরেশন		ষ্টোরে		হাজার টাকা	হাজার টাকা	
		সংরক্ষিত নমুনা অনুযায়ী/সমমান)						
	೦.	জ্বালানি কাঠ (চেরাই করা)			সাত মেঃ ট্ন	দুইশত টাকা	পাঁচ হাজার টাকা	
	8.	গম পেষাই করা			চুরাশি মেঃ টন	দুইশত টাকা	পঁচিশ হাজার	
							টাকা	
	œ.	রেশন সামগ্রী পরিবহন			-	দুইশত টাকা	দৃশ হাজার টাকা	
	৬.	রেশন সামগ্রী বহনের জন্য শ্রমিক/কুলি			9 4 3	দুইশত টাকা	পাঁচ হাজার টাকা	
		निरम्रार्थ						
	(খ) নিলামে বিক্রয় করা হবে এমন মালামালের বিবরণ, তফসিল/দলিলের মূল্য ও জামানতঃ							
	٥.	খালি চটের বস্তা (ছোট/বড়)	_		তী ০ররে	6		
		(ছোট-১,৪২৪টি, বড়-৫,৫৬৬	ট)	_		তিনশত টাকা	দশ হাজার টাকা	
	২. খালি প্লাষ্টিকের বস্তা (ছোট)				২৪১৪টি			
701						সন), সিআইডি, বাংৰ	নাদেশ পুলিশ, ঢাকা	
					র্যালয় (২য় তলা)।		_	
১১। দরপত্র তুফসিল জমাদানের অফিসের ঃ বিশেষ পুলিশ সুপার (প্রশাসন), সিআইডি, এর			অফিস কক্ষের (২য়					
	নাম ও ঠিকানা				সম্মুখে করিডোরে রগি			
751			9775				নাদেশ পুলিশ, ঢাকা	
	ঠিকানা			এর কার্যালয় (২য় তলা)।				
701			2.0100		/১২/২০১০খ্রিঃ (সরকারি ছুটি ব্যতীত) অফিস চলাকালীন সময়			
	সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়			পর্যন্ত।				
78	দরপত্র জমাদানের সর্বশেষ তারিখ, ঃ			5/73	/২০১০খ্রিঃ বেলা ১২	২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।		
	সময় ও							
761	দরপত্র	উন্মুক্তকরণ কমিটি কর্তৃক	ণ কমিটি কর্তৃক ঃ ১৫/১২/২০১০খ্রিঃ বেলা ১২.৩০ ঘটিকার সময় উপস্থিত					
	Total Colonia Co.	AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.		41	TOURS THE STREET / THE	CALL THE CHILDREN CHILDREN	CHARLES TO THE TOTAL CO.	

নোটঃ এই দরপত্রের সকল কার্যক্রম "The Public Procurement Act, 2006 ও "The Public Procurement Rules-2008" মোতাবেক পরিচালিত হইবে।

বিশেষ নির্দেশনা

দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়

দরপত্র উন্মুক্তকরণ কমিটির সভার

দরপত্র মালামাল ও সরবরাহ সংক্রান্ত

প্রাক দরপত্র সভার স্থান, তারিখ ও সময়

জিডি-৫০৫৪

1 (one)

Special instructions

BFIDC/Jana-119/2010

GD-5084

195

191

361

Bangladesh Forest Industries Development

এর কার্যালয়

প্রযোজ্য নয়।

ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন

Corporation 73, Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000

দরদাতাগণের সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) খোলা হইবে।

বিশেষ পুলিশ সুপার (প্রশাসন), সিআইডি, বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ, ঢাকা

কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র আংশিক

কিংবা সম্পূর্ণরূপে গ্রহণ অথবা যে কোন বা সকল দরপত্র বাতিলের

দরপত্রের মালামাল ও সরবরাহ সংক্রান্তে অন্যান্য শর্তাবলীর বিশদ

শৈবাল কান্তি চৌধুরী

বিপি নং-৬০৮৯০২৯১২১

বিশেষ পুলিশ সুপার (প্রশাসন)

পক্ষে/এডিশনাল ইন্সপেক্টর জেনারেল

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ, সিআইডি, ঢাকা

ফোন নং-৯৩৩৭১৬৬

বিবরণ দরপত্র তফসিল/দলিলে পাওয়া যাইবে

রাবার কাঠ শক্ত, টেকসই ও উন্নতমানের। আপনিও রাবার কাঠ ব্যবহার করুন।

Re-Tender Notice for Procurement of Coagulating Tank

98-589-75 A	[64-010701-66501	n variance and Tables are the second to the second
01.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Environment and Forest.
02.	Agency	Bangladesh Forest Industries Development Corporation (BFIDC).
03.	Procuring entity name	BFIDC, Head Office, Dhaka.
04.	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.
05.	Invitation for	Procurement of 19 (nineteen) Coagulating Tank (Made of Aluminium Alloy Sheet).
06.	Invitation Ref No. & date	BFIDC/HO/Pur-30/Coagulating Tank/2010/418, Dated: 24-11-2010.
07.	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).
08.	Budget & source of funds	Own Source of BFIDC.
09.		Re-Tender No-GR-05.
	Tender package name	Re-Tender for Procurement of Coagulating Tank.
11.	Tender publication date	01-12-2010.
12.	Selling date of tender documents	02-12-2010 to 14-12-2010 (during office hours).
13.	Last date & time for selling tender documents	14-12-2010 (during office hours).
14.	Tender submission date & time	15-12-2010 up to 12:00 noon.
15.	Tender opening date & time	15-12-2010 at 12:15pm.
16.	(a) Name and address of the office selling of tender documents	 i) Asstt General Manager(A/C), BFIDC, Banashilpa Bhaban, 73, Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka.
	(b) Receiving & opening of tender document	Office of the General Manager (P&S), BFIDC, Head Office (2nd Floor), 73, Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000.
	(a) Tandar validity pariod	120 (one hundred twenty) days

	documento	A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF
	(b) Receiving & opening of tender document	Office of the General Manager (P&S), BFIDC, Head Office (2nd Floor), 73, Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000.
	(c) Tender validity period	120 (one hundred twenty) days.
17.	Eligibility of tenderer	Well reputed and financially solvent engineering firms/manufacturers/authorized agent, having office establishment, reliability, reputation, well established and credit worthiness. Experiences as suppliers of Coagulating Tank, BSCIC enlisted workshop and ISO certificate holder will be considered as an added qualification.
18.	Brief description of goods	19 Nos. Coagulating Tank (with 90 (ninety) Partition Plate Per Coagulating Tank) Size: 3050mm long X 915 mm wide of Aluminium Alloy (AA1100, H-14) Sheet, body & bottom thickness 3mm Aluminium Sheet & Partition plates thickness 2mm Aluminium Sheet with one 40mm dia outlet at the bottom having a plug in one end, two rows of solid aluminium spacers at the bottom and two side rims (length wise) & all bottom edges & top rims of two sides (breadth wise) vertical edges "U" Channel size 50 mm x 50 mm x 6 mm of the tank as per specification and drawing attached with the tender document.
40	Drief description of related	As not tander desument

		Sheet & Partition plates thickness 2mm Aluminium Sheet with one 40mm dia outlet at the bottom having a plug in one end, two rows of solid aluminium spacers at the bottom and two side rims (length wise) & all bottom edges & top rims of two sides (breadth wise) vertical edges "U" Channel size 50 mm x 50 mm x 6 mm of the tank as per specification and drawing attached with the tender document.
19.	Brief description of related services	As per tender document.
20.	Price of tender document	Tk. 1000.00 per set.
21	Lot No. Identification of	Location Tender security Completion time (in

lot	Location	(Taka)	weeks/months)
Coagulating Tank	Danthmara -1 Khanchannagar -1 Tarakho -1	Tk. 1,35,000/-	Within 3 (three) months from the date of contract
	Sub Total = 03 Peergacha -4 Chandpur -7 Shontoshpur -3 Kamlapur -2		agreement
	Sub Total =16		

Md Osman Ali, Deputy General Manager (Purchase), Phone-9513412, Name & designation of official inviting tender with contact 9560085-88/346. Address of official inviting

Grand Tota = (3+16)=19

BFIDC, 73, Motijheel Commercial Area (7th Floor), Dhaka, Bangladesh. Contact details of Telephone- 9513412, 9560085-88/346 official Fax -9563035 inviting tender

E-mail-cm.bfidc@gmail.com. In case, the tender could not be received and opened on the day mentioned above for reasons beyond control the same will be received

and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. 2. The procuring entity also reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. 3. This tender will be conducted as per the Public Procurement Rules-

Md Osman Ali Deputy General Manager (Purchase) জাহাঙ্গীরনগর বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

স্মারক নং-রেজি/প্রশা/২৭২২ তারিখঃ ২৭-১১-২০১০ইং

সাধারণ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

জাহাঙ্গীরনগর বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় ক্যাম্পাসের কয়েকটি গাছ কর্তনের বিষয়ে বিভিন্ন সংবাদ মাধ্যমে প্রকাশিত সংবাদ প্রসঙ্গে বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় কর্তৃপক্ষের বক্তব্য।

সংশ্রিষ্ট সকলের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, জাহাঙ্গীরনগর বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের মূল সড়কের আইল্যান্ডে দীর্ঘদিন আগে অপরিকল্পিতভাবে রোপিত কয়েকটি দেবদারু ও ঝাউগাছ সম্প্রতি কর্তন করায় বিভিন্ন সংবাদ মাধ্যমে এটাকে নির্বিচারে বৃক্ষ নিধন হিসেবে আখ্যায়িত করে সংবাদ প্রকাশ করা হয়েছে। এ বিষয়ে জাহাঙ্গীরনগর বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় কর্তৃপক্ষের বক্তব্য নিমুরূপঃ

জাহাঙ্গীরনগর বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের মূল সড়কের আইল্যান্ডে ১৯৮৬ সালে অপরিকল্পিতভাবে কিছু দেবদারু ও ঝাউগাছ রোপণ করা হয়। বর্তমানে এসব গাছের শেকড় বৃদ্ধি হওয়ায় আইল্যান্ডের গায়ে ফাটল ধরেছে। সাধারণতঃ সড়কের আইল্যান্ডে কোথাও এ ধরণের বড় আকারের গাছ রাখা হয় না। উপরম্ভ বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের মূল গেট থেকে শহীদ মিনার দৃষ্টিগোচর হওয়া এবং সড়কের আইল্যান্ডে শোভাবর্ধক গাছ লাগানোর পরিকল্পনার অংশ হিসেবে এসব গাছ কর্তন করা হয়েছে। গাছ মাছ পাখির বাস এই নিয়ে জাবি ক্যাম্পাস। এই শ্লোগানকে সামনে রেখে বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় ক্যাম্পাসে এবার ৫ হাজার বনজ, ফলজ ও ঔষধি গাছের চারা রোপণ করা উদ্দেশ্যে বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় ক্লাব সংলগ্ন ৩ একর একটি পুকুর এবং বিশমাইল এলাকায় ১৫ একর আরেকটি পুকুর সংস্কার করা হয়েছে। এ দুটি পুকুরের পাড়ে ৩০০ লিচু চারাসহ নানা জাতের ৭০০ গাছের চারা রোপণ করা হয়েছে। মাননীয় প্রধানমন্ত্রী সম্প্রতি আম চাষের উপর গুরুত্ব প্রদান করার পর জা.বি. কর্তৃপক্ষ পুরনো আম গাছগুলো সংরক্ষণ এবং নতুন নতুন গাছ লাগিয়ে ক্যাম্পাসে একটি আম বাগান গড়ে তোলাকে সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার দিয়েছেন। বস্তুত জা.বি. ক্যাম্পাস সবুজ বৃক্ষের সমাহার-সমষ্টিতে পূর্বের তুলনায় আরও বর্ণময় করার পরিকল্পনা কর্তৃপক্ষের রয়েছে। জাহাঙ্গীরনগর বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ে বর্তমানে নানা প্রজাতির ছয় লক্ষের অধিক গাছ রয়েছে; তা থেকে ৫০টি গাছ কর্তন করাকে সম্ভবত নির্বিচারে কৃক্ষনিধন বলে অবিহিত করা যায় না। বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ে গাছ কর্তন করা হলে তার জায়গায় অসংখ্য গাছ রোপণ করা হয়। এমতাবস্থায় বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় কর্তৃপক্ষ সংশ্লিষ্ট সকল মহলের সর্বাত্মক সহযোগিতা কামনা করছে। জাহাঙ্গীরনগর বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় কর্তৃপক্ষ ক্যাম্পাসের প্রাকৃতিক পরিবেশের ভারসাম্য রক্ষা ও সৌন্দর্য অক্ষুন্ন রেখেই ভৌত-অবকাঠামো উন্নয়নে বদ্ধপরিকর।

এক নজরে জাহাঙ্গীরনগর বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের গাছের পরিসংখ্যানঃ বিভিন্ন জাতের সর্বমোট গাছের সংখ্যাঃ ৭,০০,০০০ ২০০৯-২০১০ শিক্ষাবর্ষে রোপিত গাছের সংখ্যাঃ ৬,০০০

২০১০ সালে কর্তনকৃত গাছের সংখ্যাঃ ৫০

রেজিস্ট্রার

জিডি-৫১১২ জাহাঙ্গীরনগর বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

শেরেবাংলা কৃষি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University

Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh

Request for Expression of Interest (Firm) Memo No. SAU/Engr.369/9/1544 Date: 24-11-2010

Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University (SAU) has been allocated public fund from the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh (GOB) toward the cost of the development project of Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University (SAUDP) and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of these funds to payments under the contract for civil consultancy services of the development project of Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University.

The service include, building plan, design, estimate of different types of functional and residential building, other ancillary engineering and utility services etc as may be required for the project implementation from January 2010-June 2013.

Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University (SAU) now invites eligible applicants to indicate their interest in providing the services. Interested consultants are invited to provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services (brochures, description of similar assignments, experience in similar operating conditions, availability professional qualification appropriate experience among staff etc).

Consultants may associate with other consultants to enhance their qualifications. A consultant will be "The Public selected in accordance with 2006/Procurement Regulations Procurement Bidhimala 2008" Public Procurement and Procedures issued by the GOB. Interested consultants may obtain further

information at the address of the undersigned during normal office hours.

Expression of interest shall be submitted in sealed envelope, delivered to the address of the undersigned by 19/12/2010 up to 12.30pm and be clearly marked "Request for Expressions of Interest" for civil consultancy service for the construction of works of different buildings of development project of Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University (SAUDP).

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all EOIs.

GD-5108

Engr Md Azizur Rahman **Executive Engineer**

Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 Phone: 8125138

বাংলাদেশ নৌবাহিনীর সরাসরি কমিশভ অফিসার প্রার্থীদের আইএসএসবি পরীক্ষা

বাংলাদেশ নৌবাহিনী ২০১১-এ ব্যাচ সরাসরি কমিশন্ত অফিসার পদে নিমুবর্ণিত রোল নম্বরধারী প্রার্থীগণের আইএসএসবি পরীক্ষা ও সাক্ষাৎকার আগামী ০৭ ডিসেম্বর ২০১০ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত হইবেঃ

বিএনভিআর এক্সিকিউটিভ শাখা

20756

50009

8005

80208

80786

800%

80509

80260

80196

আইএসএসবি কর্তক উপরোক্ত প্রার্থীগণের নিকট কল-আপ লেটার প্রেরণ করা

80270

80260

80777

80769

80726

20009

২৩ জন

80009

ইঞ্জিনিয়ারিং শাখা

১১ জন।

20006

বিএনভিআর সাপ্লাই শাখ

20706 20776

শিক্ষা শাখা

80088 80000 60097

80000 80008 40759 80209 80590 80225 80576

৬০ জন ইলেকট্রিক্যাল শাখা

> উপরোল্লিখিত তথ্য নৌবাহিনীর www.bangladeshnavy.org ওয়েব সাইটে পাওয়া যাইবে

কল-আপ লেটার যথাসময়ে না পাইলে একই বিষয়ে নৌবাহিনী হইতে প্রেরিত পত্রানুযায়ী যথাসময়ে আইএসএসবিতে যোগদান করিতে আইএসএসবি এর কল-আপ লেটার যথাসময়ে ৮৭৫১৬০০/৮৮১১৬৬৬/৯৮৭০০১১/৮৭৫০০১১ বর্ধিতঃ ৪২৬৬ অথবা ৮৭৫৪২৬৬ (সরাসরি) নম্বরে আইএসএসবিতে যোগাযোগ করিবার জন্য বলা যাইতেছে। ইহা ছাড়া এতদবিষয়ে বিস্তারিত তথ্য আন্তঃবাহিনী নির্বাচন পর্যদ <www.issb-bd.org>

আইএসপিআর/নৌ/২০১০/১৪৮ জিডি-৫১০২

ওয়েবসাইটে পাওয়া যাইবে।



Office of the Project Director Dhaka Water Supply and Sanitation Project (DWSSP)

Open Tendering Method (OTM).

Package-W8(f).

26/11/2010

20/12/2010

21/12/2010

21/12/2010

07/12/2010

Address

Date

Dhaka WASA, WASA Bhaban (11th Floor) 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka

Invitation for Re-Tender Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development and Co-operatives.

Ministry/Division Procuring entity name Procuring entity code Procuring entity district Invitation for Invitation Ref. No.

Project Director, Dhaka Water Supply and Sanitation Project (DWSSP). DWASA-3705. Dhaka. Rehabilitation and Up-gradation of Digun Khal under DWSS Project, Package-W8(f) Memo No- 17/PW/DWSSP/2010. 23/11/2010.

International Development Association (IDA), (IDA Credit No. 4506-BD).

Rehabilitation and Up-gradation of Digun Khal under DWSS Project.

Chief Accounts Officer, Accounts Division, Dhaka WASA, Dhaka.

 Janata Bank Ltd., Kawran Bazar Corporate Branch, Dhaka. 2. Agrani Bank Ltd., WASA Branch, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka.

Time

12.00hrs.

13.00hrs.

11.00hrs.

Dhaka Water Supply and Sewerage Authority.

International Development Association (IDA).

Dhaka Water Supply and Sanitation Project (DWSSP).

KEY INFORMATION Procurement method FUNDING INFORMATION

PARTICULAR INFORMATION Project/programme code (if applicable) Project/programme name (if applicable) 14 Tender package No. Tender package name

Budget and source of funds

Development partners (if applicable)

Tender publication date Tender last selling date Tender closing date and time

Tender opening date and time Name & address of the office(s) -Selling tender document (principal) -Selling tender document (others)

 Receiving tender document -Opening tender document

Place/date/time of

Pre-tender meeting (optional) INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

3. Uttara Bank Ltd., Kawran Bazar Branch, Dhaka. Office of the Project Director, DWSSP, Dhaka WASA, WASA Bhaban (11th Floor), 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215. Office of the Project Director, DWSSP, Dhaka WASA, WASA Bhaban (11th Floor), 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215. Pre-tender meeting will be held in DWASA Conference Room, WASA Bhaban (3rd Floor), 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215. Date Time

Qualification/eligibility of bidders The minimum period of general experience of the tenderer in the construction works shall be 5 22.a.2 The contractor shall be experienced of similar nature of works i.e. canal development, bank

protection works etc. The number of completed works shall be minimum 2 over the last 10 years and the tender amount of one of which shall be minimum BDT 32 (thirty two) million in a single contract. 22.a.3 The required average annual turnover, over the last 5 (five) years shall be greater than BDT 38 (thirty eight) million. 22.a.4 The minimum tender capacity shall be: BDT 45 (forty five) million. The minimum amount of free funds (liquid assets) and/or credit facilities net of other contractual 22.a.5

commitments of the successful tenderer shall be: BDT 7.5 million. Apart from the above criteria the following issues shall be fulfilled by the bidders: This invitation for tenders is open to eligible tenderers from all countries, except for any specified in 22.b.2 A tenderer may be a physical or juridical individual or body of individuals, or company, association or any combination of them under agreement in the form of an intended or existing joint venture,

consortium or association (JVCA), invited to take part in public procurement or seeking to be so invited or submitting a tender in response to an invitation for tenders. All members of the JVCA shall be jointly and severally liable to the employer. JVCA is distinct from contractor subcontractor arrangement where the entire responsibility for contract execution rests with the contractor. 22.b.3 A government-owned enterprise in Bangladesh may also participate in the tender if it is legally and financially autonomous, it operates under commercial law, and it is not a dependent agency of the

22.b.4 The tender shall provide in section 5: Tender and contract forms, a statement that the tenderer (including all members of a JVCA) is not associated, nor has been associated in the past, directly or indirectly, with a consultant or any other entity that has prepared the design, specifications and other documents for this invitation for tenders. 22.b.5 The tenderer shall not be under a declaration of ineligibility for corrupt, fraudulent, collusive or coercive practices in accordance with ITT sub-clause 3.2

22.b.6 The tenderer with a consistent history of litigation or a number of arbitration awards against it, shall not be eligible to tender. The tenderer shall supply the information requested in Para 3.4 of the tenderer information sheet (form W-2). 22.b.7 The tenderer shall have the legal capacity to enter into the contract.

The tenderer shall not be insolvent, be in receivership, be bankrupt or being wound up, its business 22.b.8 activities shall not be suspended, and it shall not be the subject of legal proceedings for any of the

The tenderer shall have fulfilled its obligations to pay taxes and social security contributions under 22.b.9 the relevant national laws and regulations.

23.	Brief description of works:				
	Earth works and (4) Tree plantation etc. Typic	apezoidal earthen channel, (2) Erection of demarcation pillars, (cal structures are shown in drawings. Tree plantation are to b oW, but demarcation pillars are to be erected @ 10m interval of and for full length of khal.			
24	Brief description of related services	None			

Price of tender document (Tk.) BDT 5,000.00 (five thousand). Identification of lot Lot No. Location Tender security amount 17/PW/DWSSP/2010 BDT 1.000.000.00 Dhaka City PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Md. Abul Kashem. Designation of official inviting tender Project Director, DWSSP, DWASA. WASA Bhaban (11th Floor), 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders

29 Address of official inviting tender Contact details of official inviting tender

WASA-PI-638/2010

GD-5059

Md. Abul Kashem Project Director Dhaka Water Supply & Sanitation Project Dhaka WASA

E-mail: mdabulkashem@hotmail.com

Avenue, Dhaka-1215.

Tel: 880-2-8121177,

Completion time in weeks/months

18 months